
32
User’s Manual • Benutzerhandbuch • Manuel d’Utilisation du Treuil • Manual del Usuario • Gebruikershandleiding • Manuale Utente

Drainage Slot

Serial Number

Capstan Parts

Item
no

Component Description Qty
Part 
no

Kit

1 Handle 1 P103864  

2 Cap Screw - M8 x 16 1 SP4505  

3 Washer 1 SP0428  

4 Clutch Nut 1 4376  

5 Tab Washer 1 4220  

7 Cap Screw 2 SP4508  

8
Chainwheel - 6-7mm-1/4" 1 P103310 Pre-Assembled 

Kit

Chainwheel - 8mm-5/16" 1 P103311 Pre-Assembled 
Kit

9 Stripper 1 7010  

11 Belleville Washer 1 SP0484  

13 Quad Ring 1 SP2758  

15

Shaft – 65 TDC 1 P100016 Pre-Assembled 
Kit

Shaft – 65 TDC - Capstan 1 P100017 Pre-Assembled 
Kit

Shaft – 165 TDC 1 P100047 Pre-Assembled 
Kit

Shaft – 165 TDC - Capstan 1 P100048 Pre-Assembled 
Kit

16 Plug 1 SP3519  

17 Bush 1 SP3518  

18 Cap Screw - M6 x 40 1 SP0159 P104711

19 Spring Washer – M6 1 SP0474 P104711

20 Pressure Arm Spring 1 7037 P104711

21 Pressure Arm 1 7009 P104711

22

Deckplate Assembly - 
65 TDC 1 P104714 Pre-Assembled 

Kit

Deckplate Assembly - 
165 TDC 1 P104715 Pre-Assembled 

Kit

23 Gasket 1 7076

Item
no

Component Description Qty
Part 
no

Kit

24
Stud – M8 – 65 TDC 3 4281  

Stud – M8 – 165 TDC 3 4359  

25 Flat Washer 3 3597 P101660

26 Spring Washer – M8 3 SP0467 P101660

27 Hx. Hd. Nut – M8 3 SP0366 P101660

28 Deck Insert 1 7008  

29 Nylon Rivet 1 SP0536  

30 Bearing 1 4218  

31 Locknut 1 4257 P100088

32 O-Ring 1 SP2751 P100088

33 Collar 1 4258 P100088

35 Gearbox 1 P100900  

36 Key 1 6340 P101660

37 Quick Release Clip 1 4547 P101660

38 Bolt - M8 x 25 2 SP0288 P12487

39 Spring Washer – 5/16" 2 SP0467 P12487

40 Flat Washer 2 SP0413 P12487

41 O-Ring 1 SP2787 P12487

42

Motor - 12V - 600W 1 P10068  

Motor - 24V - 600W 1 P10069  

Motor - 12V - 1000W 1 P12072  

Motor - 24V - 1000W 1 P12074  

43 Flat Washer 1 SP0421  

44 Capstan 1 4170

46 Key 1 3462  

7.4 Windlass Parts RC8 Model • Ankerwinde-Teile Modell RC8 • Composants du Treuil Modèle RC8 
Piezas del Molinete, Modelo RC8 • Ankerlieronderdelen Model RC8 • Parti dell’rgano Salpancora Modello RC8 

Hafner, Matthias


